

CNR NO. DLNW01-005264-2024

SC -430/24

STATE

Vs.

KASHISH BHaskar

FIR No. 270/2018

(Rani Bagh)

01.06.2024

Fresh case received by way of assignment. Be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. G.S.Goraya, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused through VC from Bhopal.

Ms. Priyanka Jain, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. K.K. Tyagi,
Advocate for the accused.

Ld. Proxy counsel seeks adjournment. Allowed.

Now to come up for arguments on charge on **10.07.2024**.

(V.K. Bansal)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge
North West District, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/01.06.2024**