

CNR No. DLNW01-005264-2024

SC No. 430/24

FIR No. 270/18

PS Rani Bagh

U/s 308/34 IPC

State v. Kashish Bhaskar

10.07.2024

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief PP for State.

Accused on court bail with Sh. K.K. Tyagi, Adv., who
concedes to the framing of charge.

I have perused the record.

The allegations are that accused Kashish Bhaskar
alongwith his co-accused (not arrested) caused head injury on the
person of Sh. Shivank Arora.

Considering the overall facts and circumstances of the
case, statements of witnesses u/s.161 Cr.P.C. and other material
available on record, prima facie a case punishable u/s.308/34 IPC
is made out. Accordingly, formal charge against the accused has
been framed separately to which he pleaded not guilty and
claimed trial.

List on 21.08.2024 for PE. Injured Shivank Arora,
Smt. Jyoti Arora and the IO be summoned for the next date.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb