

CNR No. DLNW01-005264-2024

SC no.430/2024

State Vs. Kashish Bhaskar

FIR no.270/2018

Rani Bagh

21.09.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on court bail.

PW1 Shivank Arora and PW2 Ms. Jyoti Arora, examined, cross-examined and discharged. No other PW is present.

Let the PWs at serial no.4,5 & 6 alongwith IO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

MHC(M) alongwith the case property be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **08.11.2024**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)

Rohini Courts, Delhi