

SC No. 430/24
State Vs. Kashish Bhaskar
FIR No. 270/18
PS Rani Bagh
U/s 308/34 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-005264-2024

18.12.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail with Sh. Nishant Kumar Tyagi,
Advocate.

PW3 SI Birma Ram and PW4 HC Sachin examined in
chief, cross examined and discharged.

Be listed for PE on **15.02.2025**. All remaining
witnesses be summoned. IO & MHC(M) with case property be
also summoned.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi