

SC No. 430/24
State Vs. Kashish Bhaskar
FIR No. 270/18
PS Rani Bagh
U/s 308/34 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-005264-2024

15.02.2025

File has been placed before the undersigned by the reader of the court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (N/W), Rohini Courts, Delhi as Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief PP for the state.

Accused appeared through VC.

Ms. Priyanka Jain proxy counsel for Sh. Nishant Kumar Tyagi. Sh. Nishant Kumar Tyagi is also present through VC.

PW Rohit Kapil is present.

An application seeking exemption of accused is moved on the ground that accused is suffering from fever. Keeping in view the reason mentioned in the application, exemption is allowed for today only.

The PWs be summoned as per last order.

Be listed on **24.04.2025** for PE.

(Vikram)
1st Link Judge/ASJ-02
N/W District, Rohini Courts
Delhi