

SC 430-24
State Vs. Kashish Bhaskar
FIR No. 270/2018
PS Rani Bagh
U/s. 308/34 IPC

24.04.2025

Present : Sh. G.S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused is on Court bail.

Ld Proxy Counsel for the accused through VC.

1st IO/ASI Yaspal in person.

MHC (M) in person.

IO/SI Sanjeev in person.

Ld Proxy Counsel for the accused seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main Counsel is not available today.

Summons sent to PW Dr Ravi Kumar Sing, MO, Bhagwan Mahavir Hospital received back with the report that he has left the services of the hospital.

Notice be issued to the Medical Superintendent to depute some other doctor who is conversant with the handwriting and signatures of Dr Ravi Kumar for the NDOH.

PWs be summoned as per last order.

Put up for PE on **24.07.2025**.

(V.K. Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
NW, Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.04.2025