

CNR No. DLNW01-005264-2024

SC No. 430/24

State Vs. Kashish Bhaskar

FIR No. 270/18

PS Rani Bagh

U/s 308,34 IPC

28.04.2026

Present: Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor
for the State.

Accused on bail.

Ms. Meghna Dixit, Proxy Counsel for accused through
VC.

Accused request for adjournment on the ground that he
has to leave for Bhopal.

Adjournment granted.

At request, put up for statement of accused on
12.05.2026.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi