

CNR No. DLNW01-005264-2024

SC No. 430/24

State Vs. Kashish Bhaskar

FIR No. 270/18

PS Rani Bagh

U/s. 308/34 IPC

12.05.2026

Present: Mr. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor
for the State.

Accused with Ld. Counsel Mr. Nishant Tyagi.

Statement of accused Kashish Bhaskar u/s. 313 Cr.P.C.
recorded separately; wherein all incriminating facts, documents
and evidence have been put to him; wherein he has pleaded
innocence and false implication. The accused do not want to lead
defence evidence.

Put up for final arguments on 15.05.2026.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (kkn)