

CNR No. DLNW01-005264-2024

SC No. 430/24

State Vs. Kashish Bhaskar

FIR No. 270/18

PS Rani Bagh

U/s 308/34 IPC

21.05.2026

Present: Sh. Sonal Verma, Ld Additional Public Prosecutor
for State.

Convict Kashish Bhaskar on bail with Ld. counsel Sh.
Nishant Tyagi.

Arguments on the point of sentence heard.

An application for release of convict on probation of
good conduct has been moved, along with another application
furnishing his present address where he is residing along with his
maternal uncle.

Vide my separate Order on Sentence announced in the
open court, the convict Kashish Bhaskar is released on Probation
of good conduct for a period of one year, on his furnishing a
personal Probation bond in the sum of Rs. 20000/- with one
surety in the like amount.

Apart from that a fine of Rs. 1,000/- is imposed upon
him. Fine paid.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (k)